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Jon S. Corzine

Governor

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Atlantic County Regular Democrat

Bergen County Democratic Organization

Burlington County Regular Democrats

Camden County Democrat Committee, Inc.

Cape May County Regular Democratic
Organization
Cumberland County Regular Democratic
Organization
Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.

Regular Democratic Organization of
Gloucester County
Hudson County Democratic Organization

Regular Hunterdon County Democratic
Organization
Regular Democratic Organization

Middlesex County Democratic Organization

Monmouth County Democrats, Inc.

Regular Democratic Organization

Official Regular Democratic Organization

Passaic County  Democratic Organization,
Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization

Somerset County Regular Democratic
Organization
Regular Democratic Organization

Regular Democratic Organization of Union
County, Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization

Slogan

1500 Hudson Street

Jon S. Corzine (w)

Hoboken NJ 07030

Tally

 7,644

 16,197

 7,690

 10,911

 1,844

 1,772

 29,139

 6,562

 36,338

 1,725

 6,528

 22,790

 8,709

 8,917

 8,268

 6,638

 1,411

 3,814

 1,371

 17,703

 1,699

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 207,670Total 
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Doug Forrester

Governor

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Regular Republican

Bergen County Regular Republican
Organization
Burlington County Regular Republicans
Organization
Camden County Regular Republican Party

Cape May County Regular Republican
Organization
Cumberland County Regular Republican
Organization
Essex County Regular Republican Party
Organization
Regular Republican Organization

Hudson County Republican Organization

Hunterdon County Regular Republican
Organization, Inc.
Regular Organization Republican

Middlesex County Republican Party

Monmouth County Republican Party
Endorsed Candidate
Morris County Regular Republican
Organization
Regular Republican Organization

Passaic County Regular Republican Party

Regular Republican Organization

Somerset County Regular Republican
Organization
Sussex County Regular Republican
Organization
Regular Republican Organization of Union
County
Warren Regular Republican Organization

Slogan

35 Berkshire Drive

Doug Forrester (w)

Princeton Junction NJ 08550

Tally

 3,687

 9,294

 9,344

 4,303

 2,837

 1,713

 4,839

 3,273

 1,423

 4,669

 4,225

 5,821

 10,784

 10,360

 11,266

 3,589

 1,044

 5,373

 3,420

 4,608

 3,069

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 108,941Total 

Designation
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Bret D. Schundler

Governor

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Bret 2005

Bret 2005

Bret 2005

Bret 2005

Cape May County Regular Republican
Organization
Bret 2005

Bret 2005

Bret 2005

Hudson County Republican Party

Hunterdon County Regular Republican
Organization
Bret 2005

Middlesex County Republican Organization

Monmouth County Republican Party
Endorsed Candidate
Bret 2005

Bret 2005

Passaic County Reform Republican
Committee
Bret 2005

Somerset County Republican Organization

Bret 2005

Bret 2005

Bret 2005

Slogan

299 Varick Street

Bret D. Schundler

Jersey City NJ 07302

Tally

 2,560

 8,273

 5,696

 2,874

 2,617

 909

 3,805

 2,434

 4,097

 4,670

 2,249

 5,302

 9,701

 9,488

 8,346

 4,341

 636

 6,178

 2,890

 4,660

 2,691

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 94,417Total 

Designation



Official List

Candidates for Governor

For June 2005 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

07-18-2005

Page 4 of 11

John Murphy

Governor

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

Monmouth County Republican Party
Endorsed Candidate
Regular Republican Organization

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

New Republican Leadership for New Jersey

Warren County Republican Party

Slogan

18 Brothers Place

John Murphy

Morristown NJ 07960

Tally

 512

 1,639

 988

 691

 1,579

 143

 835

 333

 192

 1,163

 373

 640

 2,405

 13,122

 1,721

 818

 126

 1,622

 2,151

 1,477

 1,270

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 33,800Total 

Designation
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Steven M. Lonegan

Governor

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Republicans For Conservative Leadership

Slogan

212 Larch Avenue

Steven M. Lonegan

Bogota NJ 07603

Tally

 1,640

 2,384

 1,258

 713

 842

 323

 811

 652

 216

 1,292

 528

 1,409

 1,937

 2,487

 2,483

 984

 203

 1,363

 1,187

 954

 767

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 24,433Total 

Designation
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James D. Kelly Jr.

Governor

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Reduce Property Taxes

Slogan

91 Oakdale Road

James D. Kelly Jr.

Chester NJ 07930

Tally

 851

 2,194

 1,828

 2,143

 305

 273

 1,234

 1,218

 1,203

 257

 349

 1,852

 845

 625

 1,006

 979

 220

 711

 259

 780

 380

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 19,512Total 

Designation
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Robert Schroeder

Governor

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Republican

Schroeder For Governor

Regular Republican Organization of Ocean
County
Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Schroeder For Governor

Slogan

2448 Cleveland Avenue

Robert Schroeder

Township of Washington NJ 07676

Tally

 1,237

 3,674

 1,438

 422

 416

 161

 318

 342

 139

 215

 280

 373

 862

 838

 4,690

 182

 61

 433

 347

 178

 157

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 16,763Total 

Designation
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Paul DiGaetano

Governor

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republican Governor For A Change

Republicans For Responsible Government

Republican Governor For A Change

Republican Governor For A Change

Republican Governor For A Change

Republican Governor For A Change

Essex Republicans For Change

Republican Governor For A Change

Republican Governor For A Change

Republican Governor For A Change

Republican Governor For A Change

Republican Governor For A Change

Republican Governor For A Change

Republican Governor For A Change

Republican Governor For A Change

Passaic County Regular Republican
Organization, Inc.
Republican Governor For A Change

Republican Governor For A Change

Regular Republican Organization

Republican Governor For A Change

Republican Governor For A Change

Slogan

212 Walnut Street

Paul DiGaetano

Nutley NJ 07110

Tally

 408

 2,429

 855

 425

 358

 120

 1,166

 291

 193

 479

 338

 405

 1,391

 1,609

 1,686

 2,737

 131

 556

 536

 288

 283

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 16,684Total 

Designation
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Francis X. Tenaglio

Governor

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate

Slogan

1116 Collings Avenue

Francis X. Tenaglio

Haddon Township NJ 08107

Tally

 709

 662

 517

 645

 151

 106

 255

 984

 379

 106

 236

 1,312

 841

 272

 347

 284

 110

 251

 116

 223

 90

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 8,596Total 

Designation
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Todd Caliguire

Governor

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Republicans For Reform

Slogan

257 Kenilworth Avenue

Todd Caliguire

Ridgewood NJ 07450

Tally

 89

 1,807

 146

 98

 77

 58

 336

 49

 73

 355

 202

 272

 625

 1,030

 555

 220

 18

 747

 200

 331

 175

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 7,463Total 

Designation



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

7

3

0

10
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