Page 1 of 11 07-18-2005

### **Candidates for Governor**

### For June 2005 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

Jon S. Corzine

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
Jon S. Corzine (w)	Democratic	Atlantic	Atlantic County Regular Democrat	7,644
1500 Hudson Street		Bergen	Bergen County Democratic Organization	16,197
Hoboken NJ 07030		Burlington	Burlington County Regular Democrats	7,690
		Camden	Camden County Democrat Committee, Inc.	10,911
		Cape May	Cape May County Regular Democratic Organization	1,844
		Cumberland	d Cumberland County Regular Democratic Organization	1,772
		Essex	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.	29,139
		Gloucester	Regular Democratic Organization of Gloucester County	6,562
		Hudson	Hudson County Democratic Organization	36,338
		Hunterdon	Regular Hunterdon County Democratic Organization	1,725
		Mercer	Regular Democratic Organization	6,528
		Middlesex	Middlesex County Democratic Organization	22,790
		Monmouth	Monmouth County Democrats, Inc.	8,709
		Morris	Regular Democratic Organization	8,917
		Ocean	Official Regular Democratic Organization	8,268
		Passaic	Passaic County Democratic Organization, Inc.	6,638
		Salem	Regular Democratic Organization	1,411
		Somerset	Somerset County Regular Democratic Organization	3,814
		Sussex	Regular Democratic Organization	1,371
		Union	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County, Inc.	17,703
		Warren	Regular Democratic Organization	1,699
			Total	207,670

Page 2 of 11

### **Candidates for Governor**

#### 07-18-2005

### For June 2005 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

### **Doug Forrester**

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
Doug Forrester (w)	Republican	Atlantic	Regular Republican	3,687
35 Berkshire Drive Princeton Junction NJ 08550		Bergen	Bergen County Regular Republican Organization	9,294
Princeton Junction NJ 08550		Burlington	Burlington County Regular Republicans Organization	9,344
		Camden	Camden County Regular Republican Party	4,303
		Cape May	Cape May County Regular Republican Organization	2,837
		Cumberland	d Cumberland County Regular Republican Organization	1,713
		Essex	Essex County Regular Republican Party Organization	4,839
		Gloucester	Regular Republican Organization	3,273
		Hudson	Hudson County Republican Organization	1,423
		Hunterdon	Hunterdon County Regular Republican Organization, Inc.	4,669
		Mercer	Regular Organization Republican	4,225
		Middlesex	Middlesex County Republican Party	5,821
		Monmouth	Monmouth County Republican Party Endorsed Candidate	10,784
		Morris	Morris County Regular Republican Organization	10,360
		Ocean	Regular Republican Organization	11,266
		Passaic	Passaic County Regular Republican Party	3,589
		Salem	Regular Republican Organization	1,044
		Somerset	Somerset County Regular Republican Organization	5,373
		Sussex	Sussex County Regular Republican Organization	3,420
		Union	Regular Republican Organization of Union County	4,608
		Warren	Warren Regular Republican Organization	3,069
			Total	108,941

Page 3 of 11

### **Candidates for Governor**

07-18-2005

### For June 2005 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

#### Bret D. Schundler

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
Bret D. Schundler	Republican	Atlantic	Bret 2005	2,560
299 Varick Street		Bergen	Bret 2005	8,273
Jersey City NJ 07302		Burlington	Bret 2005	5,696
•		Camden	Bret 2005	2,874
		Cape May	Cape May County Regular Republican Organization	2,617
		Cumberland	d Bret 2005	909
		Essex	Bret 2005	3,805
		Gloucester	Bret 2005	2,434
		Hudson	Hudson County Republican Party	4,097
		Hunterdon	Hunterdon County Regular Republican Organization	4,670
		Mercer	Bret 2005	2,249
		Middlesex	Middlesex County Republican Organization	5,302
		Monmouth	Monmouth County Republican Party Endorsed Candidate	9,701
		Morris	Bret 2005	9,488
		Ocean	Bret 2005	8,346
		Passaic	Passaic County Reform Republican Committee	4,341
		Salem	Bret 2005	636
		Somerset	Somerset County Republican Organization	6,178
		Sussex	Bret 2005	2,890
		Union	Bret 2005	4,660
		Warren	Bret 2005	2,691
			Total	94,417

Page 4 of 11

# **Candidates for Governor**

For June 2005 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

# 07-18-2005

### John Murphy

John Marphy	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
John Murphy	Republican	Atlantic	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	512
18 Brothers Place		Bergen	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	1,639
Morristown NJ 07960		Burlington	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	988
		Camden	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	691
		Cape May	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	1,579
		Cumberland	d New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	143
		Essex	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	835
		Gloucester	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	333
		Hudson	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	192
		Hunterdon	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	1,163
		Mercer	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	373
		Middlesex	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	640
		Monmouth	Monmouth County Republican Party Endorsed Candidate	2,405
		Morris	Regular Republican Organization	13,122
		Ocean	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	1,721
		Passaic	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	818
		Salem	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	126
		Somerset	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	1,622
		Sussex	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	2,151
		Union	New Republican Leadership for New Jersey	1,477
		Warren	Warren County Republican Party	1,270
			Total	33,800

Page 5 of 11 07-18-2005

### **Candidates for Governor**

### For June 2005 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

### Steven M. Lonegan

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
Steven M. Lonegan	Republican	Atlantic	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	1,640
212 Larch Avenue		Bergen	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	2,384
Bogota NJ 07603		Burlington	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	1,258
		Camden	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	713
		Cape May	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	842
		Cumberland	d Republicans For Conservative Leadership	323
		Essex	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	811
		Gloucester	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	652
		Hudson	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	216
		Hunterdon	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	1,292
		Mercer	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	528
		Middlesex	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	1,409
		Monmouth	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	1,937
		Morris	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	2,487
		Ocean	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	2,483
		Passaic	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	984
		Salem	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	203
		Somerset	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	1,363
		Sussex	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	1,187
		Union	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	954
		Warren	Republicans For Conservative Leadership	767
			Total	24,433

Page 6 of 11 07-18-2005

Total

19,512

### **Candidates for Governor**

### For June 2005 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

James D. Kelly Jr.

Nome/Address	Party /	Country	Claman	Tally
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
James D. Kelly Jr.	Democratic	Atlantic	Reduce Property Taxes	851
91 Oakdale Road		Bergen	Reduce Property Taxes	2,194
Chester NJ 07930		Burlington	Reduce Property Taxes	1,828
		Camden	Reduce Property Taxes	2,143
		Cape May	Reduce Property Taxes	305
		Cumberland	d Reduce Property Taxes	273
		Essex	Reduce Property Taxes	1,234
		Gloucester	Reduce Property Taxes	1,218
		Hudson	Reduce Property Taxes	1,203
		Hunterdon	Reduce Property Taxes	257
		Mercer	Reduce Property Taxes	349
		Middlesex	Reduce Property Taxes	1,852
		Monmouth	Reduce Property Taxes	845
		Morris	Reduce Property Taxes	625
		Ocean	Reduce Property Taxes	1,006
		Passaic	Reduce Property Taxes	979
		Salem	Reduce Property Taxes	220
		Somerset	Reduce Property Taxes	711
		Sussex	Reduce Property Taxes	259
		Union	Reduce Property Taxes	780
		Warren	Reduce Property Taxes	380

Page 7 of 11 07-18-2005

### **Candidates for Governor**

### For June 2005 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

#### **Robert Schroeder**

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
Robert Schroeder	Republican	Atlantic	Schroeder For Governor	1,237
2448 Cleveland Avenue		Bergen	Schroeder For Governor	3,674
Township of Washington NJ 07676		Burlington	Schroeder For Governor	1,438
·		Camden	Schroeder For Governor	422
		Cape May	Schroeder For Governor	416
		Cumberland	d Schroeder For Governor	161
		Essex	Schroeder For Governor	318
		Gloucester	Schroeder For Governor	342
		Hudson	Schroeder For Governor	139
		Hunterdon	Schroeder For Governor	215
		Mercer	Schroeder For Governor	280
		Middlesex	Schroeder For Governor	373
		Monmouth	Republican	862
		Morris	Schroeder For Governor	838
		Ocean	Regular Republican Organization of Ocean County	4,690
		Passaic	Schroeder For Governor	182
		Salem	Schroeder For Governor	61
		Somerset	Schroeder For Governor	433
		Sussex	Schroeder For Governor	347
		Union	Schroeder For Governor	178
		Warren	Schroeder For Governor	157
			Total	16,763

Page 8 of 11 07-18-2005

### **Candidates for Governor**

### For June 2005 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

#### Paul DiGaetano

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
Paul DiGaetano	Republican	Atlantic	Republican Governor For A Change	408
212 Walnut Street		Bergen	Republicans For Responsible Government	2,429
Nutley NJ 07110		Burlington	Republican Governor For A Change	855
•		Camden	Republican Governor For A Change	425
		Cape May	Republican Governor For A Change	358
		Cumberland	d Republican Governor For A Change	120
		Essex	Essex Republicans For Change	1,166
		Gloucester	Republican Governor For A Change	291
		Hudson	Republican Governor For A Change	193
		Hunterdon	Republican Governor For A Change	479
		Mercer	Republican Governor For A Change	338
		Middlesex	Republican Governor For A Change	405
		Monmouth	Republican Governor For A Change	1,391
		Morris	Republican Governor For A Change	1,609
		Ocean	Republican Governor For A Change	1,686
		Passaic	Passaic County Regular Republican Organization, Inc.	2,737
		Salem	Republican Governor For A Change	131
		Somerset	Republican Governor For A Change	556
		Sussex	Regular Republican Organization	536
		Union	Republican Governor For A Change	288
		Warren	Republican Governor For A Change	283
			Total	16,684

Page 9 of 11 07-18-2005

### **Candidates for Governor**

### For June 2005 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

### Francis X. Tenaglio

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
Francis X. Tenaglio	Democratic	Atlantic	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	709
1116 Collings Avenue		Bergen	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	662
Haddon Township NJ 08107		Burlington	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	517
·		Camden	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	645
		Cape May	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	151
		Cumberlan	d New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	106
		Essex	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	255
		Gloucester	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	984
		Hudson	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	379
		Hunterdon	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	106
		Mercer	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	236
		Middlesex	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	1,312
		Monmouth	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	841
		Morris	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	272
		Ocean	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	347
		Passaic	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	284
		Salem	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	110
		Somerset	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	251
		Sussex	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	116
		Union	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	223
		Warren	New Jersey Healthcare Plan Candidate	90
			Total	8,596

Page 10 of 11 07-18-2005

Total

7,463

### **Candidates for Governor**

### For June 2005 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

# **Todd Caliguire**

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
Governor				
Todd Caliguire	Republican	Atlantic	Republicans For Reform	89
257 Kenilworth Avenue		Bergen	Republicans For Reform	1,807
Ridgewood NJ 07450		Burlington	Republicans For Reform	146
· ·		Camden	Republicans For Reform	98
		Cape May	Republicans For Reform	77
		Cumberland	d Republicans For Reform	58
		Essex	Republicans For Reform	336
		Gloucester	Republicans For Reform	49
		Hudson	Republicans For Reform	73
		Hunterdon	Republicans For Reform	355
		Mercer	Republicans For Reform	202
		Middlesex	Republicans For Reform	272
		Monmouth	Republicans For Reform	625
		Morris	Republicans For Reform	1,030
		Ocean	Republicans For Reform	555
		Passaic	Republicans For Reform	220
		Salem	Republicans For Reform	18
		Somerset	Republicans For Reform	747
		Sussex	Republicans For Reform	200
		Union	Republicans For Reform	331
		Warren	Republicans For Reform	175

Page 11 of 11 07-18-2005

# **Candidates for Governor**

### For June 2005 Primary Election, (w) denotes winner

Total Candidates	10
Total Independents	0
Total Republicans	7
Total Democrats	3